

HOUSE

AMENDMENT NO. ___

Offered by

of

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Joint Resolution No.
2 14, Page 1, In the Title, Lines 2 and 3, by deleting all of said
3 lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

4 "Submitting to the qualified voters of Missouri, an
5 amendment repealing section 8, article III of the Constitution of
6 Missouri, and adopting two new sections in lieu thereof relating
7 to the general assembly."; and

8
9 Further amend said joint resolution, Page 1, Section A,
10 Lines 1 and 2, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
11 lieu thereof the following:

12 "Section A. Section 8, Article III, Constitution of
13 Missouri, is repealed and two new sections adopted in lieu
14 thereof, to be known as sections 8 and 37(i), to read as follows:

15 Section 8. No one shall be elected to serve more than
16 [eight] sixteen years total in any one house of the General
17 Assembly nor more than sixteen years total in both houses of the
18 General Assembly. In applying this section, service in the
19 General Assembly resulting from an election prior to December 3,
20 1992, or service of less than one year, in the case of a member
21 of the house of representatives, or two years, in the case of a
22 member of the senate, by a person elected after the effective
23 date of this section to complete the term of another person,
24 shall not be counted."; and

25
26 Further amend said title, enacting clause and intersectional
27 references accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____